o =1 O v o= W N -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Tabling recommendation for Rejection of
Jorge VALENZUELA-REYNA, his <children and Herberto VALENZUELA-
REINA, his child and grandchild)
RES. NO. 137-89

WHEREAS, the Tohono O0'Odham Legislative Council did meet to hear
out the cases being recommended for rejection on their
request for enrcllment into the Tohono O0'Odham Nation;
and

WHEREAS, after hearing out the reasons for making such recom-
mendations by the Enrollment Committee the Tohono
0'0Odham Legislative Council determined that the basis
upon which the Committee made their recommendations
needed further research.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'Odham Legis-
lative Council hereby tables the recommendation for
rejection of the persons listed, pending further
investigation of the Enrollment Committee:
VALENZUELA-REYNA, Jorge
VALENZULA-REINA, Herberto
CELAYA-REYNA, Allihiti
CELAYA-REYNA, Delcia
CELAYA-REYNA, Felipe
CELAYA-REYNA, Gerardo
CELAYA-REYNA, Jairo Alan
CELAYA-REYNA, Jesus
CELAYA-REYNA, Jorge Luis
CELAYA-REYNA, Reina I.

FIMBRES-REYNA, Alonso
ALVARADO-REYNA, Edgar A.
The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O0'odham Council
on the 1st day of May , 1989 at a meeting at which a quorum was
present with a vote of 871.5 for; 128.5 against; 471.0 not
voting; and 169.0 (07) absent, pursuant to the powers vested in
the Council by Section 1 (a) of Article VI of the Constitution
of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham
Nation on January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy
Assistant Secretary -Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,

1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48
Stat. 984).
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TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Teresa M. CﬁoyguquVLegislative Secretary
Zﬁgﬁi day of ;zﬁZ%gL , 19 &2
4

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the
Chairman of the Tohono O'odham Nation on the 25 day of

Al » 1939 , at M rnC Gvelook, 4 M
pursuant to( the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the
Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon
his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ool . Do s

Harriet Toro, Legislative Chairperson

}><j' APPROVED ) on the cf%ﬂ day of ;?;22;a514/ 4 19;&32
[ ] DISAPPROVED ) at/é-.zZ o'clock,

TOHONG O'OLHAM NATIS

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ESf?A\‘ day of

“\_M\G , 19 55 » <8t Aails o'clock, %,M.

-~

Te a M. Chioyguha
Legislative Secretary




MOVED : Joann Garcia SUBJECT: Tabling Recommendation

SECOND: Kenneth Chico for rejection of Jorge Valenzuela-Reyna

DATE: May 1, 1989 and Herberto Valenzuela-Reina et.al.

RESOLUTION #137-89

# NOT
DISTRICTS REPRESENTATIVES OF VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
| | | ] | I
CHUKUT KUK 1. Rosita Ruiz | 84.5 | | | | X |
169.0 {Rosemary Lopez) | | | | | |
2. Harriet Toro | 84.5 | | | | X |
( A | | | | | |
. I I I I I I
HICKIWAN 1. Lloyd Francisco | 64.0 | | | X | |
128.0 (Eleanor Santos) | | | | | |
2. Henry Ramon | 64.0 | | | X | X |
(Billy Manuel) | | | | | |
I I | I | |
GU VO 1. Cross Antone | 58.5 | | | X | |
117.0 (Juan Joe Cipriano) | | | | | |
2. Virgil Lewis | 58.5 | | | X | i
(Roy Montana) | | | | | |
| I | I | |
SAN LUCY 1. John Reno | 42.5 | X | | | |
85.0 { ) | | | | | |
2. Max Jose | 42.5 | X | | - X |
(Dewey Ortega) { i ’ : i }
PISINEMO 1. Edward Manuel | 58.0 | | | X | |
116.0 (Alex Antone) | | | | | |
2. Johnson Jose | 58.0 | X | | | |
( ) | | ] | | |
I I I | | I
GU ACHI 1. Fernando Joaquin | 79.0 | X | | | X |
158.0 ( y 1| | | | I |
2. Percy Lopez | 79.0 | X | | | |
( ) | | I | |
I I | I | |
BABOQUIVARI 1. Jocann Garcia 1120.5 | X | | | |
241.0 (Frances Miguel) | | | | | |
2. Kenneth Chico, Sr. |120.5 | X | | | |
{ ) | | | I | |
| | | | | |
SAN XAVIER 1. Tony Felix | 63.0 | | | X | |
126.0 ({Carmelita Mattias) | | | | | |
2. Eugene Enis | 63.0 | X | | | |
{Michael Rios) | | | | | |
| | | | | I
SCHUK TOAK 1. Joseph Juan | 92.5 | | | | |
105.0 (Frances Francisco)| | | | X | |
2. Julia cCarrillo | 52.5 | | | X ] X |
{JoAnn Francisco) | | | | | |
| | | I I |
SELLS 1. Fred Stevens 1128.5 7} | X | | |
257.0 ( ) I | ] | | |
2. Andrew Patricio |128.5 | X | | | |
(Daniel Lopez) | | | | | |
I | I | | |
SIF OIDAK 1. willard Juan, Sr. | 69.0 | X | | | |
138.0 (Melissa Gregorio) | | | | | |
2. Nicholas Jose | 69.0 | X | | | |
(Letitia Garcia) | | | | | |
| I | | | |
| | | | | (07) |
TOTAL |1,640.0] 871.5 | 128.5 | 471.0 | 169.0]|
| | I | | |




