## RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Tabling recommendation for Rejection of Jorge VALENZUELA-REYNA, his children and Herberto VALENZUELA-REINA, his child and grandchild)

RES. NO. 137-89

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council did meet to hear out the cases being recommended for rejection on their request for enrollment into the Tohono O'Odham Nation; and

WHEREAS, after hearing out the reasons for making such recommendations by the Enrollment Committee the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council determined that the basis upon which the Committee made their recommendations needed further research.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council hereby tables the recommendation for rejection of the persons listed, pending further investigation of the Enrollment Committee:

VALENZUELA-REYNA, Jorge

VALENZULA-REINA, Herberto

CELAYA-REYNA, Allihiti

CELAYA-REYNA, Delcia

CELAYA-REYNA, Felipe

CELAYA-REYNA, Gerardo

CELAYA-REYNA, Jairo Alan

CELAYA-REYNA, Jesus

CELAYA-REYNA, Jorge Luis

CELAYA-REYNA, Reina I.

FIMBRES-REYNA, Alonso

ALVARADO-REYNA, Edgar A.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the  $\frac{1st}{with}$  day of  $\frac{May}{may}$ ,  $\frac{1989}{871.5}$  at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of  $\frac{871.5}{may}$  for;  $\frac{128.5}{may}$  against;  $\frac{471.0}{may}$  not voting; and 169.0 (07) absent, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

30

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

31

32

	RES. NO. 137-89 (Tabling recommendation for Rejection of Jorge VALENZUELA-REYNA, his children and Herberto VALENZUELA-REINA, his child and grandchild) Page Two (2)
1	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
2	
3	Harriet (a)
4	Harriet Toro, Legislative Chairperson
5	25th day of May , 1989.
6	
7	ATTEST:
8	1 1 21
9	Teresa M. Choyguha Legislative Secretary
10	25th day of May, 1989.
11	25th day of May , 1989.
12	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the
13	Chairman of the Tohono O'odham Nation on the 25 day of MAU, 1989, at 4'05 o'clock, P.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the
14	Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon
15	his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.
16	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
17	
18	Harriet Toro, Legislative Chairperson
19	1 m m
20	[X] APPROVED ) on the 30 day of May, 1989,
21	[ ] DISAPPROVED ) at 10:27 o'clock, A.M.
22	Charles Jesamine Le
23	ANGELO J. JOAQUEN, SE., Chairman TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
24	44
25	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 30th. day of
26	May , 1989 , at 1:16 o'clock, p,M.
27	
28	Teresa M. Choyguha
29	Legislative Secretary
30	
31	

MOVED	: Joann	Garcia	SUBJECT:	Tabling	Recommendation

SECOND: Kenneth Chico for rejection of Jorge Valenzuela-Reyna

DATE: May 1, 1989 and Herberto Valenzuela-Reina et.al.

RESOLUTION #137-89

DISTRICTS	REPRESENTATIVES	of votes	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK	1. Rosita Ruiz (Rosemary Lopez) 2. Harriet Toro	84.5	-			X
+	(					
HICKIWAN	1. Lloyd Francisco	64.0			X	
128.0	(Eleanor Santos) 2. Henry Ramon (Billy Manuel)	64.0	-		х	x
GU VO	1. Cross Antone	58.5			X	
117.0	(Juan Joe Cipriano 2. Virgil Lewis (Roy Montana)	58.5	-		x	***
SAN LUCY	1. John Reno	42.5	X	-		
85.0	( ) 2. Max Jose (Dewey Ortega)	42.5	X			X
PISINEMO	1. Edward Manuel	58.0			X	
116.0	(Alex Antone) 2. Johnson Jose ( )	58.0	X X		1	
GU ACHI	1. Fernando Joaquin	79.0	X			
158.0	( ) 2. Percy Lopez ( )	79.0	X			
BABOQUIVARI	1. Joann Garcia	120.5	X			
241.0	(Frances Miguel) 2. Kenneth Chico, Sr. ( )	120.5	X I			1
SAN XAVIER	1. Tony Felix	63.0	7		X	
126.0	(Carmelita Mattias) 2. Eugene Enis (Michael Rios)	63.0	x   x			1
SCHUK TOAK	1. Joseph Juan	52.5				
105.0	(Frances Francisco) 2. Julia Carrillo (JoAnn Francisco)	52.5			X	x
SELLS	1. Fred Stevens	128.5		X		
257.0	( ) 2. Andrew Patricio (Daniel Lopez)	128.5	x			
SIF OIDAK	1. Willard Juan, Sr.	69.0	X			
138.0	(Melissa Gregorio) 2. Nicholas Jose (Letitia Garcia)	69.0	x			
TO	TAL	1,640.0	871.5	128.5	471.0	(07) 169.0